BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the Application of PRAIRIE) WOLF OPERATING, LLC for an exception) to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-) 111 for its AURELL #1-20A well located in the) (SE/4 NW/4) of Section 20, Township 25 South) Range 9 West, Reno County Kansas.)

Docket No.: 25-CONS-3021-CEXC

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No. 35822

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

NINNESCAH VALLEY NEWS

Please see attached the affidavit of publication described above.

STULL, BEVERLIN, NICOLAY & HAAS, LLC

<u>/s/Josh V.C. Nicolay</u> Josh V.C. Nicolay 420 S. Jackson, STE 100 Pratt, KS 67124 620-672-9446 joshn@stull-law.com Attorney for Applicant Prairie Wolf Operating, LLC

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION STATE OF KANSAS, RENO COUNTY, ss

NANCY S STUCKY

of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that he is editor of

THE NINNESCAH VALLEY NEWS

a weekly newspaper published in the City of Pretty Prairie, County of Reno. State of Kansas, and of general paid circulation in Reno County, and which newspaper has been admitted to the mails as second-class matter in said county, that the Ninnescah Valley News is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said county during the period of fifty-two (52) consecutive weeks immediately prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and that the notice, of a true copy is hereto attached, was published in <u>1</u> consecutive issues of said newspaper, the first publication being in the issue of $\frac{9/13}{20.24}$; the second publication being in the issue of <u>20</u>; and the last publication in

| issue of | ; and the last publication in |
|--------------|-------------------------------|
| the issue of | , 20 |
| | |

| Man | m the | rehu | | |
|------------------|---|---|-------------|--|
| 1-11-11-11 | and the | A | Nancy S. | Stucky, Editor |
| Subscribed and s | worn to before n | ne this 13 | th day of | September |
| 20 24 | | NIFER J ALI Public - State Expires S - | of kansas I | , |
| - Onn | Notary Public, R | All | ight | <u> </u> |
| My commission | expires Que | zust | 14 | 2024. |
| Printer's Fee S_ | ang mengang pengangkan di Kang pengangkan di Kang pengangkan Kang pengangkan di Kang pengangkan d | 12.2.2 | 98 - A.W | an a |

LEGAL PUBLICATION

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the Application of PRAIRIE WOLF OPERATING, LLC for an exception - Docket No.: 25-CONS-3021-CEXC

to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its AURELL #1-20A well located in the CONSERVATION DIVISION

(SE/4 NW/4) of Section 20, Township 25 South Range 9 West, Reno County Kansas.

License No. 35822

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWENRS, LANDOWNERS AND ALL PERSONS WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that Prairie Wolf Operating, LLC has filed an Application for an exception to the ten-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Aurell #1-20A well (API # 15-155-21276), located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 25 South, Range 9 West, Reno County, Kansas.

YOU are further notified that unless written protest is received by the State Corporation Commission within thirty (30) days after publication of this Notice, the Application in this matter will be granted by administrative approval after said 30-day period. Any such protest should be mailed to the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Ste. 220, Wichita, KS 67202, and to the Applicant at the address shown below.

ALL PARTES IN ANY WAY INTERESTED OR CONCERED WITH THE FOREGOING APPLICATION SHALL TAKE NOTICE HEREOF AND GOVERN THEMSELVES ACCORDINGLY.

PRAIRIE WOLF OPERATING, LLC P.O. Box 1447 Stillwell, OK 74960 918-410-0046